Recommendation Memo

To: Eric Earls, Department of Public Works
From: Margie White, Finance Department ext. 9641
Date:  April 29, 2021

Re: Council Claim

Please investigate the attached claim against the City of Warwick involving your department and return
this recommendation to the Finance office as soon as possible.

Date of Incident. 4/21/21 Police/tow/auto report: 21-24834

Claimant, Brian Wager
21 Nichol Avenue
Warwick, Rl 02886

Claim: Hit a pothole on Nausauket Road causing damage to rim.
Estimates: Amazon $237.19
Custom Wheels $812.00 (4 rims)
Fitment Industries $812.00 (4 rims)

Department Recommends:
Approval of this claim for $0
Denial of this claim (please include comments below):

The claimant has not provided sufficient evidence to determine that the reported incident is the
responsibility of the City.
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TO THE HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL

The undersigned respectfully petitions your body for compensation
for injuries or damages sustained as follows:

Pilease print information that pertains to your cfaim,

O Other

[0 Motor Vehicle Accident #Pothole D Property Damage [0 Tax Waiver

Claimant Name: _(an L Jo WS O
address:_J | N\ chnl ove. i
City, state, zip: _LJace sl c W RT ORE%G
Telephone#: _ | (& ~ & i’JL(—\ 7 7%

Date of incident (M/D/Y) 17/ /é/ é)/ Time: G //u@' PM

Description of Incident/Claim: _(_)(" NWR f\5 Do N N\qus (/y\ et ﬁ‘T_

h.t 0ot ®hde Bent Hhm  on Passana o0
S-de Coond
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201 | N | )
Vehicle Year: H Make: )4\ \ Modep__p. +_ M Odometer reading: _ lﬁz (5 ’ Cé’

The Pothole was located on N cJS uW o

I notified the Finance / Public Works department (circle one) on

H / 2 7“73/ (date).
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The nature of my property damage is;
N\
C 1 Y‘(\

o e P A Al bt et o e G L NI

Additional information about Tax Waiver (include letter from Tax Collector stating adverse decision)

I request reimbursement in the amount of $ ALOQ_@

SIGNATURE OF cwmm%g; é/%’/’ﬁ% pate__ 4 // 2 7/9/

If additional space is needed please attach separate page

Page 1 of 2




S

AFFIDAVIT

(Petitioner Name) Q‘)(‘{ an W/ a Qe C , being duly sworn, deposes and states:

1. I have petitioned the City Council of the City of Warwick for compensation for losses arising from an
incident which occurred on (date){ - Q1 ~ Q | as a result of (please provide brief description):

Jevehing Nocth on Navsvked st ( Pot ’\r\o\-e_) tuCe. 1nNps=ed |
oith Chnton ave Bent Passenger (ont UM Foom P51 hoic
Said claim was filed with the Finance Department on ]‘i -~ - R I (date). :

2. Check appropriate box or boxes:

have not sought compensation, nor will | at any time seek compensation from any source (including,
but not limited to, any insurance company) other than the City of Warwick, for any loss arising from
the above-described incident, understanding for pothole claims, the maximum recovery is $300.00
under Rhode Island General Law § 24-5-13 (b).

I have received compensation from a source or sources other than the City of Warwick,

(including, but not limited to, any insurance company) in connection with this incident. The
amount(s) which | received total $
and the source of the other payment(s) was

I am seeking, or intend to seek, compensation from a source or sources other than and/or in addition
to the City of Warwick (including, but not limited to, any insurance company), for any loss arising from
the above described incident. The source or sources from which | seek such other

compensation is/are:

3. In the event that the Warwick City Council should deny my claim, | understand that | may pursue a
claim against any other party who may be liable for my loss.

4. | understand that | am not entitled to recover more than the amount of my actual loss. If the City of
Warwick pays any amount to me in connection with the above described incident, and if | should receive any
amounts from any source other than the City of Warwick with respect to the above described incident, | will
report such other receipt(s) to the Finance Department of the City of Warwick.

5. | have personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid.

s ) (5rian @gcf

Signature of Claimant or itﬁeﬂsentative Printed Name

State of Rhode Island ,"» R i
County of @ﬂ;z " i ST

} N N
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this /;2?”' day of Aﬂi" { ﬁ 200?/
O i\l v

NOTARY PUBLIC WM » & : MW
Margie A. White (Kotary PuBliic) o o
759429 _’%Zg / 02% My Commission Expires '7//9( 5 / 5, Y
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

600 New London Avenue

Cranston RI 02920-3024

Web Address: WWW.DMV.RLGOV

BRIAN J WAGER
21 NICHOL AVE
WARWICK RI 02886-9020

Registration Certificate

0

Date: 11/07/2020

REG NUMBER: PLATE TYPE: PLATE DESIGN: VEHICLE TYPE: DRIVERS LICENSE: | REG EXP DATE:
467286 PASSENGER WAVE PASSENGER 3298817 11/30/2022
YEAR: MAKE: MODEL: BODY TYPE: MAJOR COLOR: MINOR COLOR:
2014 KIA MOTORS CO | OPT SDN BLACK BLACK

_ VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | RENEWAL FEE; | GROSSWEIGHT: | # OF PASSENGERS: . | #.0OF CYLINDERS-.. .
5XXGR4A61EG266129 $112.50 4497 5 4
FUEL TYPE: CARRYING CAPACITY: | LENGTH- CCs: MAX SPEED:
GAS N/A N/A N/A N/A
REGISTERED OWNER/LEASING COMPANY: SECOND OWNER:/LESSEE
BRIAN J WAGER
21 NICHOL AVE
WARWICK RI 02886-9020

TAXTOWN: WARWICK
_ Notice: The law requires that the DMV be notified within 10 days of any change in name or address. Please visit our website to update
3 your address online.
Plate Cancellation -Excise Tax: Plates must be cancelled with the DMV to ensure the vehicle is removed from the city or town tax rolls.
Please retain your receipt as proof of cancellation.
Every registration plate shall be at all times securely fastened in a horizontal position and be in a condition to be clearly legible. Validation
stickers are only to be placed securely on the lower right corner of the registration plate.
Registration Certificate shall at all times be carried in the vehicle to which it refers or shall be carried by the person driving or in control of
such vehicle.
Proof of valid insurance/financial security is required as per Rhode Island General Laws § 31-47 {Motor Vehicle Reparations Act).
It is your responsibility to renew your registration prior to the expiration date. Failure to do so may result in the assignment of new
plates.
Failure to obtain an Emissions Inspection on or before 11/14/2021 will result in this vehicle being suspended.
Not valid without official signature of Administrator.,

Any vehicle operating in excess of legal weight limits is required to have an overweight permit per Chapter 31-25 of the Rhode Island _

General Laws. Failure to obtaln an‘vefiveight permit riay résUlt inthe imposition of fines andfor other perialties. " "

-

WALTER R. CRADDOCK
Administrator

11/07/2020 Division Of Motor Vehicles



~ While traveling north on Nausuket st.

where intersects with Clinton Ave. hit large
pothole dented rim and has caused
vibration in steering wheel having inclosed
several website quotes currently on
national backorder unavailable for 1 to 2
- months most of the quotes are for all 4
rims they are at discounted package price
~, 812.00 enclosed one website that listed
~individual price for different color im
because Amazon is not listing a price for
correct color rim because of national back
order price listed is 237.19 tried Town Fair
tire said the same thing part number
05898514455 Konig oversteer 19x8.5 +45
offset | am only asking for $200 in
- compensation for damage to my vehicle
~ thank you
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O & amazon.com/Konig-C i

= agjnagon

prine

Search Amazon

: @ Deliver to Brian - Warwick 02886

-~ BeSto Core Door Lower (51731-01) for
Jeep Wrangler JK - Rear Pair

$549.00 sprime

Sponsored
Brand: Konig v g
Konig OVERSTEER Opal Wheel with

Painted and tpms (19 x 8.5 inches /5 x 114
mm, 45 mm Offset)

$23719

Get $125 off: Pay $112.19 upon
approval for the Amazon Business
Prime Card. Terms apply.

FREE delivery: May 7 - 14

@ Deliver to Brian - Warwick 02886

In stock.
Usually ships within 4 to 5 days.

Qty: 1w

Add to Cart

& Secure transaction

Ships from and sold by Wheels
Depot.

Return policy: This item is returnable
ADD TO LIST

SELL ON AMAZON

Details



12:32 ™ B/ = 900% 8

O & stomwheeloffset.com :

= OFFSETS A W

Home > Brands » Wheel Brands > Konig > Oversteer » 19x8.5 »
0598514455

Konig Oversteer 19x8.5 +45
0598514455

" 1ratings <«

s

The product images shown are for illustration purposes ’
only and may not be an exact representation of the
product.

‘48 WEEK NATIONAL BACKORDER '

a2 SAVE UP TO $40 WHEN ADDING
"' TIRES TO PACKAGE

& FREE MOUNT & BALANCE WITH
TIRE PACKAGING!

@ FREE SHIPPING TO LOWER 48

¥ STARTING AT $74/MO WITH affirmn .

m QUESTIONS OR HELP NEEDED? CALL
>" OUR EXPERTS AT 920-949-0909

Vehicle Year v

Vehicle Make v
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(0 @ itmentindustries.com :

FITMENDY @\ =

Home > Brands > Wheel Brands > Konig » Oversteer > 19x8.5
0898514455

Konig Oversteer 19x8.5 +45

0598514455
o % 1ratings «

The product images shown are for fllustration purposes
only and may not be an exact representation of the
product.

©7 0 48 WEEK NATIONAL BACKORDER

<3 SAVE UP TO $40 WHEN ADDING
" TIRES TO PACKAGE

an FREE MOUNT & BALANCE WITH
¥ TIRE PACKAGING!

&) FREE SHIPPING TO LOWER 48
@) STARTING AT $74/MO WITH affirn .

QUESTIONS OR HELP NEEDED? CALL
> QUR EXPERTS AT 920-363-6060

— SQUARE SETUP —







